
KIWANIS CROSS COUNO'lHV
Sturgis High School
October 11, 1986

CLASS "B" BOYS Lumen Chrlgtl ̂  80

POINTSTEAM PLACE 3  Tim Anuszkiewicz
10 Mike Parz$oh
20 Ario Aerts

22 Matt Crowley
25 Chris Rand

41 Toby Lefere
43 Mark Sohroeder

16i07
16 s 24
16t34
X6i36
X6s4Q
17i03
17tOS

1  Okemos
2  Lumen Christl

3  Sturgis
4  Plainwell

5^ Colon
6  Mattawan
7  Hillsdale
8  Coldwater

9  0 of D High
10 St. Joseph
11 Brandywine
12 ~B.C. Lakeview
13 Chelsea
14 Charlotte
15 Lakeshore

16 Harper Creek
17 Three Rivera

CentreviUe
19 Haokdtt ̂

20 Mhite Pigeon
21 Bronson ●

18

79
80
83
106
192
220
223

Hillsdale ~ 223237
238

36 Bruce Barnhart
40 Greg Vaugn
44 Gary Ballard
51 Tom Ra^@rford
52 Guy Ellis
76 Daryl Fisher
77 Tom Osbourne

17*01
17*03
17*07
17*16
17*17
17*43

248
278
319
335
350
380

17*44389
393

Mattawaa 2205Q5
514

9  Chad Thompson
14 Jeff Boven
58 Shawn Burks

60 Todd Spratt
79 Matt Cashen

88 Troy Thompson

16*24
16*27
17*21
17*23
17*46
17*52

528
613

Charlotte - 350 St. Joseph " 248^

26 Mike Cook
47 John Mishler
65 Troy Craven
102 Matt Smith

110 Todd Wing
113 Scott Shairpe
116 Mickey Baker

16:40
17:09
17*28
18:17
18:25
18:35

, 18*40

2 Ron Froeschke
Jim Goff
Adam Purnell
Ben Adler
Dave Kessman
Pate McDowell
Steve Brown

16*03
17*07
17*20
17:25
17:49
17*50
17 *54

45
57

k

!
62

t

82
85
90

Okesaos - 79 Chelsea ^ 335

7  Jerry Graham
12 Brandon Brownell
16 Jeff Dodd
21 Keith Wilkinson

23 Matt Lydens
42 Joel Edviards
61 Tom Price

,  .16*21
, .16*25

16*29
16:35
16*38
17*06
17*24

27 John Cattail
35 Paul Redding
84 Greg Brown
93 Tucker Lee
96 Holdon Harris

103 Mike Lavigne
106 Lee Riemensnieder

16*41
16*59
17*50
18*00
18:05
18:18
18*20

Brandywine - 278 ● B.C. Lakeview - 319

13 Gary Shurte
29 Jim Murray
48 Dan Boaoher
89 Bob Radab ugh
99 Frank Crane

16:26
16:53
17*11
17*53
18*12

38 Ryan Will
49 Steve DeVries
71 Todd Dawson
80 Tim Castom
81 Dan r *
119 Dave
121 Jeff Ringle

»sa

17*02
17*14
17*34
17*47
17:48
18*47
19*01

18:19
19:13

VI rpn
e Br :s



Class ”B" Boys Cont.
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Bronson - 613 Three Piverg - 393

112 L.D. Wllor

T.J. Cline

Darrell Vorce

Dcug Anderson
Gene Jones

Mike Johnson

Tom Haviland

18:29

18:37

19 s 30

19:35

19:48

20:00

20:28

11 Greg Westfall

Tony Graystone

Larry Carpenter
Jeff Hill

Gene Seager
Adam Todd
Joe Parr

16:25

17:28

18:01

18:15

19:09

19:28
19:58

114 66
127 94
129 100
131 122
135 126
138 134

CentrevilXe - 505
University of Detroit High School - 238

64 17:26

17 a 55

10:16

19:22

19:25

19:40

21:15

Karc Hunter

Todd Wyckoff
Mike Hunter

Richard Morris

Mike Miazga
David Swanwick

Bob Long

5 Mike Tenbusch
Rob Weber

Eric Gordon
Tom Catrott

Mai'k Donahue

Jeff Rossman

Jeff Cameron

16:17

16:57

17:26
17:30

17:33

18:12

18:22

91 32
lOi 63
124 68
125 70
130 98
141 108

Co?*dvater - 237 VJhlte Pigeon - 528

28 Tad Thayer

Shane Finney
Brian Llcht

Pat Angle

Jeff Ryder
Jim Barnes

Paul Bro^m

16:51

16:59

17:07

17:19

17:41

18:11

18:46

86 Steve Carter

Scott Hagerstrom
Jason Williams

Ken Williams

Steve Nicholson
Tim Suszko

17:52

17:52

18:21

18:28

20:18

20:33

33 87
46 107
55 111
75 137
97 139
110

Kackett ●● 514
Lakerhore - 380

50 Andy Erich
Jack Berner

Mike Lee

Steve Vidosic
Denis Wills

Jeff Davidson

17:15

17:18

19:33

20:52

21:20

22:23

67 Randy Helling
Erik.Johnson

Rick Sellers

Kyle Johnson
Jason Brueck

Brad Frisch

17:29

17:32

17:40

17:45

17:58

18:51

54
69 128
74 140
78 142
92 143
120 t

Colon - 192
Plainwell - 106

6 Scott Kaukonen

Steve Kaukonen

Stacy Oldenberg
Dave Adams

Doug Grigsby
Rick McElvain

John West

16:20

16:29

17:18

17:19
17:21

17:49

19:54

1 Ian Smith

Jim Kollarbach

Eric Strong
Afidy Henke
Dan West

Ken Dennick

Scott Seth

15:44

16:29

.  16:39
16j54
16s59

18:18

20:08

18
17 53
24 56
30 59
34 83

104 132
136

Harper Creek - 389
Stigqis - 63

31 Brian Schneider
Dave Rial

Brian BejKn
Prank Willbrandt

Todd Bishop
John Rees

Phil Longman

16:56

17:03
18:04

18:23
18:39

18:45

19:56

4 16:08
16:23
16:28
16:32
17:01

17:35

17:36

Tern Coaner

Dave Stage
Mike Pepito
John Odell

Jo© Cronley
Jcai Hillett
Brian Smith

39
9515
10919
11537
11772
13373
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CLASS "B" GIRLS
OKEMOS - 218

TEAM PLACE POINTS 12 Tammy Hollander

Susie Hughes
Rachel Somerset
Karen Stork

Suzanne Carr

Kara Fettig

20:18

21:36
21:51

23:31

23:37

23:48

34
1. LUMEN aiRISTI

CHELSEA

COLDWATER

STURGIS

HILLSDALE
BRONSON

BRANDYWINE

B.C.LAKEVIEW

OKEMOS

ST. JOSEPH

CHARLOTTE

THREE RIVERS

71 41
2. 75 65
3. 90 66
4. 151 71
5. 163

167
7. 190 CHARLOTTE - 316
8. 206
9. 218 39 Shemnon Gremge

Tami Swiger
Paula Rickerd

Marg Hall

Michelle Woody
Kari Martens

Chance Hussey

21:47

22:56

23:47

23:50

24:18

24:44

25:55

10. 260 56
11. 316 70
12. 357 74

77

81

86

MATTAWAN -

WHITE PIGEON- 17 Laura Forester

Sandy Golden

20:40

22:1946
1 Stacey Kilburn 18:22

HARPER CREEK -

CHELSEA - 75 35 Paula Peterson

Lori Heinz

Patti Kalisz

21:37

23:15

27:17

62
3 Kasey Anderson

Jennifer Rossi
Salli Wilson

Debi Koenn

Vicki Bullock

Alisha Dorow

Laura Torres

19:23

20:08

20:15

21:00

21:10

21:39

22:04

88
8
10

25
B.C.LAKEVIEW - 206

29

36 13 Nikki Jaeger
Karen Carr

Angie Eckerty
Kelli Lusk

Heather Will

Minda McNally
Beth Harrish

20:27

21:09

22:26

22:53

23:09

23:48

27:11

44 28

49

55
BRONSON - 167 61

73
14 Dodie Wiler

Jean Miller

Pom Smith

Angie Cuthbert

Tammy Fry
Tonia Bercaw

- 20:28

20:59

21:23

22:17

22:44

25:39

87
24

31

45
ST. JOSEPH - 260

53

83 15 Sue Mitchell

Julie Esch

Danna Cox

Stacy Muhlenkamp
Cindy Weaver

Amy Mahwiney

20:32

22:28

23:05

23:30

23:48

28:40

50

60
STURGIS - 151 63

72
9 Heidi Tull

Christine Weaver

Nichole Hotovy
Ann Noeeker
Kara Wires

Sonya Chrisman

20:11

20:53

21:44

21:49
21:56

22:02

90
22

38

40
42

43
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COLDWATER - 90 CENTREVILLE

2 Dawn V«lle

Jill Strawser

Joan Monroe

Mary Kay Nowak

Tammy Huntley
Michelle Laughry
Jenni Davidson

19:20

19:44

20:52

21:20

21:30

21:41

22:36

54 Tera Chartrand

Mary Kay Ganger
Martha Herendeen

Jana Robinson

22:49
23:41

24:24

27:31

4
68

21
79

30
89

33

37

52

BRANDYWINE - 190

7 Dondi Myers

Michelle Newman

Gina Calderone

Tracy Phillips
Jamie Martin

Charlene Guentert

19:56

20:37

22:21

22:35

23:43

32:17

16

47

51

69
91

LUMEN CHRISTI ~ 71

5 Kari Frederick

Patty Ziolkowski
Jennifer Jenks

Chrissy Hively
Joanna Gleeson
Marcie Holda

Ellen Gibson

19:46

19:47
20:18

20:53

21:01

21:07

21:25

6
11

23

26
27

32

THREE RIVERS - 357

57 Drenda Winchel

Connie Meyer

Kristen Thon?>son

Deb Copsey
Jenny Baker

Julie Meloche

Saraih Becker

22:57

23:41

24:00

24:19
24:34

25:22
25:52

67

75

78
80

82

84

HILLSDALE - 163

18 Julie Lillrose

Kathy Osbourne

Tammy Monroe

Raquel Binkley

Debbie Sprang
Elsa Andrews

Tammy Ricketts

20:41

20:48

20:50

22:23

23:01
23:04

23:30

19

20

48

58
59

64


